1960.
1961.
1962.
1963.
1964.
1965.
1966.
1967.
1968.
1969.
1970.
1971.
1972.
1973.
1974.
1975.
1976.
1977.
1978.
1979.
1980.
1981.
1982.
1983.
1984.
1985.
1986.
1987.
1988.
1989.
1990.
1991.
1992.
1993.
1994.
1995.
1996.
1997.
1998.
1999.
2000.
2001.
2002.
2003.
2004.
2005.
2006.
2007.
2008.
20009.
2010.
2011.
2012.
2013.
2014.

TOLLASLABDA FELNOTT MAGYAR BAJNOKOK

Razso Pal
Razso Gyorgy
Razso Pal
Szepesi Jozsef
Razso Pal
Razso Gyorgy
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Cserni Janos
Englert Istvan
Bereknyei Imre
Bereknyei Imre
Bereknyei Imre
Bereknyei Imre
Englert Istvan
Voéros Gyorgy
Voéros Gyorgy
Voros Gyorgy
Voéros Gyorgy
Petrovits Gabor
Voéros Gyorgy
Gebhard Tamas
Petrovits Gabor
Petrovits Gabor
Nagy Attila
Nagy Attila
Gebhard Tamas
Banhidi Richard
Dr. Szalai Gyula
Banhidi Richard
Banhidi Richard
Banhidi Richard
Dr. Szalai Gyula
Kovacs Attila
Horvath Kristof
Csiszér Levente
Csiszér Levente
Csiszér Levente
Horvath Kristof
Csiszér Levente
Kaposi Attila
To6th Henrik
Toéth Henrik
Toth Henrik
Toth Henrik
Téth Henrik
Toéth Henrik
Toth Henrik
Krausz Gergely

Férfi egyesben

50.

BUKSE

BUKSE

BUKSE

Arpad Gimnazium
EVITERV SC

EVITERV SC

EVITERV SC

Bp.Petéfi SC

Kilian FSE

Kilian FSE

BHSC

FOKERT HSC
FOKERT HSC
FOKERT HSC
FOKERT SE

Kilian FSE

Kando SC

Kandé SC

Kandé SC

Kando SC

Honvéd Kilian FSE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Osztapenkdé SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Kilian FSE
NYVSSC

NYVSSC

Miskolci Honvéd SE
Miskolci Honvéd SE
NYVSC

Debreceni Kinizsi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Debreceni Kinizsi SE
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
BEAC

ROSCO SE

Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
ROSCO SE

DTC-DSI

DTC-DSI

DTC-DSI

DTC-DSI

DTC-DSC SlI
DTC-DSC-SI

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE



N6i egyesben

1960. Dr. Komjatszegi Endréné BUKSE

1961. —

1962. —

1963. Sziics Eva EVITERV SC
1964. Raduly Eva EVITERV SC
1965. Jaszonyi Katalin EVITERV SC
1966. Jaszonyi Katalin EVITERV SC
1967. Jaszonyi Katalin Bp. Petéfi SC
1968. Jaszonyi Katalin Bp. Petéfi SC
1969. Cserni Eva Bp. Petéfi SC
1970. Cserni Eva BHSC

1971. Cserni Eva FOKERT HSC
1972. Cserni Eva FOKERT HSC
1973. Cserni Eva FOKERT HSC
1974. Cserni Eva FOKERT HSC
1975. Németh Erzsébet Kilian FSE
1976. Cserni Eva FOKERT SE
1977. Cserni Eva FOKERT SE

1978. Boddecs Laszléné Szabd lldikd
1979. Glaser Zsuzsa

1980. Vigh lidiko Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1981. Vigh lidiko Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1982. Vargané Cserni Eva NYVSSC

1983. Németh Erzsébet Honvéd Kilian FSE
1984. Vigh lidiko Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1985. Vigh lidiké Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1986. Vigh lidiké Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1987. Dovalovszky Marta Honvéd Osztapenkd SE

Hatvani Spartacus SC
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1988. Harsagi Andrea NYVSSC

1989. Fdrian Csilla Debreceni Kinizsi SE
1990. Harsagi Andrea NYVSSC

1991. Harsagi Andrea NYVSC

1992. Daké Andrea Honvéd Zrinyi SE
1993. Harsagi Andrea NYVSC

1994. Harsagi Andrea NYVSC

1995. Harsagi Andrea NYVSC

1996. Kocsis Adrienn Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
1997. Gondané Férian Csilla Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
1998. Keszthelyi Melinda Honvéd Zrinyi SE
1999. Odor Andrea BEAC

2000. Adam Krisztina BEAC

2001. Adam Krisztina BEAC

2002. Adam Krisztina BEAC

2003. Adam Krisztina ROSCO SE

2004. Adam Krisztina ROSCO SE

2005. Varga Sarolta H.Zrinyi SE

2006. Gondané Forian Csilla DTC-DSI

2007. Adam Krisztina ROSCO SE

2008. Varga Sarolta H.Zrinyi SE

2009. Varga Orsolya DTC-DSC SI

2010. Varga Orsolya DTC-DSC-SI

2011. Varga Orsolya DTC-DSC-SI

2012. Varga Orsolya DTC-DSC-SI

2013. Sarosi Laura Multi Alarm SE
2014. Sarosi Laura Multi Alarm SE



1960.
1961.
1962.
1963.
1964.
1965.
1966.
1967.
1968.
1969.
1970.
1971.
1972.
1973.
1974.
1975.
1976.
1977.
1978.
1979.
1980.
1981.
1982.
1983.
1984.
1985.
1986.
1987.
1988.
1989.
1990.
1991.
1992.
1993.
1994.
1995.
1996.
1997.
1998.
1999.
2000.
2001.
2002.
2003.
2004.
2005.
2006.
2007.
2008.
2009.
2010.
2011.
2012.
2013.
2014.

Férfi parosban

Razso6 Pal-Razso Gyoérgy
Réazso6 Pal-Razso Gyorgy
Réazso6 Pal-Razso Gyorgy
Cserni Janos-Vajna Zsolt
Cserni Janos-Jaszonyi Ferenc
Cserni Janos-Szulyovszky Tamas
Edes Andras-Majerszky Péter
Cserni Janos-Szulyovszky Tamas
Szulyovszky Tamas-Rolek Ferenc
Edes Andras-Papp Jozsef
Cserni Janos-Rammer Laszl6
Cserni Janos-Rammer Laszl6
Cserni Janos-Rammer Laszl6
Englert Istvan-Papp Jozsef
Englert Istvan-Papp Jozsef
Englert Istvan-Papp Jozsef
Bereknyei Imre-Rolek Ferenc
Englert Istvan-Papp Jozsef
Rolek Ferenc-Voéros Gyorgy
Rolek Ferenc-Voéros Gyorgy
Voros Gyorgy-Petrovits Gabor
Voros Gyorgy-Petrovits Gabor
Voéros Gyorgy-Petrovits Gabor
Englert Istvan-Kiss Csaba
Voros Gyorgy-Petrovits Gabor
Petrovits Gabor-Nagy Attila
Gebhard Tamas-Nagy Attila
Klein Sandor-Béleczki Csaba
Gebhard Tamas-Nagy Attila
Banhidi Richard-Nagy Attila
Banhidi Richard-Nagy Attila
Dr Szalai Gyula-Voéros Gyorgy
Kocsis Zsolt-Karolyi Akos
Banhidi Richard-Nagy Attila
Banhidi Richard-Nagy Attila
Dr Szalai Gyula- Kocsis Zsolt
Karolyi Akos- Banhidi Richard
Szabo Balazs-Retkes Csaba
Kocsis Zsolt-Karolyi Akos
Csiszér Levente-Toth Teofil
Csiszér Levente-Karolyi Akos
Kaposi Attila-T6th Henrik
Csiszér Levente-Banhidi Richard
Szikra Csaba-Sinka Andras
Horvath Kristof-Retkes Csaba
Sarosi David-Németh Andras
Horvath Kristof-Téth Henrik
Horvath Kristof-Toth Henrik
Toth Henrik-Németh Andras
Toth Henrik-Németh Andras
Szatzker Marton-Elek Marcell
Krausz Gergely-Szatzker Marton

EVITERV SC

EVITERV SC

EVITERV SC

Bp. Petofi SC

Bp. Petofi SC

Kilian FSE

ISC

BHSC

BSE

ISC

FOKERT HSC

FOKERT SE

FOKERT SE

Kilian FSE-FOKERT SE
Kilian FSE-FOKERT SE
Kilian FSE-FOKERT SE
Kando SC-H. Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Kilian FSE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

H.Zrinyi SE-H.Osztapenko SE
H.Zrinyi SE-H.Osztapenko SE
H.Zrinyi SE-H.Osztapenko SE
Honvéd Kilian FSE-Zsombéi SK
Honvéd Zrinyi SE-BEAC
NYVSSC-H. Papp Jozsef SE
H. Kilian FSE-Miskolci Honvéd
H. Budai SE-H. Zrinyi SE
NYVSC-Miskolci Honvéd SE
Debreceni Kinizsi SE-NYVSC
Debreceni Kinizsi SE-NYVSC
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

H.Zrinyi SE-Debreceni Kinizsi SE
Debreceni TC-NYVSC
Debreceni TC-NYVSC
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
ROSCO SE

BEAC,DTC-DSI

Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
DTC-DSI

DTC-DSI

H.Zrinyi SE

ROSCO SE

Multi Alarm SE

DSK, DTC-DSC Sl

DSK, DTC-DSC Sl

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE



1960.
1961.
1962.
1963.
1964.
1965.
1966.
1967.
1968.
1969.
1970.
1971.
1972.
1973.
1974.
1975.
1976.
1977.
1978.
1979.
1980.
1981.
1982.
1983.
1984.
1985.
1986.
1987.
1988.
1989.
1990.
1991.
1992.
1993.
1994.
1995.
1996.
1997.
1998.
1999.
2000.
2001.
2002.
2003.
2004.
2005.
2006.
2007.
2008.
20009.
2010.
2011.
2012.
2013.
2014.

No6i parosban

Horvath Lidia-Marincsak Istvanné
Schmitt Eva-Sziics Eva

Jaszonyi Katalin-Geblusek Irén
Jaszonyi Katalin-Doba Renata

Jaszonyi Katalin-Wolf Erzsébet
Jaszonyi Katalin-Cserni Eva

Cserni Eva-Wolf Erzsébet

Viragos Valéria-Andrekovics Erzsébet
Ladanyi Gertrud-Wolf Erzsébet

Ladanyi Gertrud-Wolf Erzsébet

Cserni Eva-Viragos Valéria

Cserni Eva-Viragos Valéria

Németh Erzsébet-Szabd IIdikod

Németh Erzsébet-Szabd Ildikod

Cserni Eva-Pozsik Eva

Glaser Zsuzsa-Legerszki Andrea
Vargané Cserni Eva-Pozsik Eva

Glaser Zsuzsa-Legerszki Andrea

Vigh lldiko-Didszegi Zsuzsa

Vigh lldik6-Didszegi Zsuzsa

Vigh lldiké-Fejes Judit

Vargané Cserni Eva-Petrovits Marta
Vigh lldiko-Fejes Judit

Vargané Cserni Eva-Dovalovszky Marta
Vargané Cserni Eva-Dovalovszky Marta
Vargané Cserni Eva-Dovalovszky Marta
Vigh lldiko-Fejes Judit

Forian Csilla-Daké Andrea

Vigh lldik6-Daké Andrea

Fdrian Csilla-Karacsony Kinga

Fdrian Csilla-Karacsony Kinga

Harsagi Andrea-Daké Andrea

Gondané Farian Csilla-Karacsony Kinga
Daké Andrea-Kocsis Adrienn

Gondané Fdrian Csilla-Kocsis Adrienn
Dako Andrea-Keszthelyi Melinda

Dako Andrea-Keszthelyi Melinda
Gondané Farian Csilla-Karacsony Kinga
Adam Krisztina- Gondané Férian Csilla
Adam Krisztina-Varga Sarolta

Gondané Farian Csilla-Karacsony Kinga
Kovacs Zsdfia-Kovacs Zsuzsanna
G.-né Fdrian Csilla-Czifra Zsuzsa

G-né Fdrian Csilla-Cziffra Zsuzsa
Varga Sarolta -Varga Orsolya
Keszthelyi Melinda-Adam Krisztina
Keszthelyi Melinda-Adam Krisztina
Keszthelyi Melinda-Adam Krisztina
Horvath Zsdfia - Fekete Sara

Sarosi Laura — Sarosi Réka

Sarosi Laura — Sarosi Réka

Sarosi Laura — Sarosi Réka

XV .ker.Tanacs SK
EVITERV SC

EVITERV SC

Bp. Petofi SC

Bp. Petofi SC

Bp. Petofi SC

Bp. Pet6fi SC-ISC

Kilian FSE

ISC

ISC

FOKERT HSC-Kilian FSE
FOKERT SE-Kilian FSE
Killian FSE-Hatvani Spartacus SC
Killian FSE-Hatvani Spartacus SC
FOKERT SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

FOKERT SE

Honvéd Osztapenkdé SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

NYVSSC

Honvéd Zrinyi SE
NYVSSC-HOSE
NYVSSC-HOSE
NYVSSC-HOSE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Debreceni Kinizsi SE-H.Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Debreceni Kinizsi SE
Debreceni Kinizsi SE
NYVSC-Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Debreceni Kinizsi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE-DTC
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
BEAC-Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
BEAC, DTC-DSI

BEAC-H. Zrinyi SE
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
DTC-DsSI

DTC-DSI

DTC-DSI

HZSE - DTC-DSI

Honvéd Zrinyi SE-ROSCO SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE-ROSCO SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE

Multi Alarm SE



Vegyes parosban

1960. —

1961. —

1962. —

1963. Razs6 Pal-Juhasz Vera EVITERV SC-BUKSE
1964. Razsé Gyodrgy-Razsé Gyérgyné Raduly Eva EVITERV SC

1965. Jaszonyi Ferenc-Jaszonyi Katalin EVITERV SC

1966. Cserni Janos-Jaszonyi Katalin Bp. Petofi SC

1967. Cserni Janos-Jaszonyi Katalin Bp. Petéfi SC

1968. Cserni Janos-Gedd Eleondra Kilian FSE

1969. Szulyovszky Tamas-Viragos Valéria Kilian FSE

1970. Cserni Janos-Cserni Eva BHSC

1971. Edes Andras-Wolf Erzsébet ISC

1972. Edes Andras-Wolf Erzsébet ISC

1973. Cserni Janos-Cserni Eva FOKERT HSC

1974. Cserni Janos-Cserni Eva FOKERT SE

1975. Cserni Janos-Cserni Eva FOKERT SE

1976. Cserni Janos-Cserni Eva FOKERT SE

1977. Cserni Janos-Cserni Eva FOKERT SE

1978. Papp Jozsef-Pozsik Eva FOKERT SE

1979. Rolek Ferenc-Vargané Cserni Eva H. Zrinyi SE-FOKERT SE

1980. Rolek Ferenc-Vigh lldiko
1981. Voéros Gyorgy-Didszegi Zsuzsa
1982. Voéros Gyorgy-Didszegi Zsuzsa
1983. Voros Gyodrgy-Vigh lldikéd
1984. Voros Gyorgy-Vigh lidikod
1985. Voéros Gyodrgy-Vigh lldikéd

Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

1986. Nagy Attila-Dovalovszky Marta HPJ SE-HOSE
1987. Voéros Gyorgy-Fejes Judit Honvéd Zrinyi SE
1988. Nagy Attila-Dovalovszky Marta HPJ SE-HOSE

NYVSSC-D. Kinizsi SE
Miskolci H. SE-Debr. Kinizsi SE
Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Debreceni Kinizsi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE

Honvéd Zrinyi SE-DTC

Honvéd Zrinyi SE-DTC
Debreceni Tollaslabda Club

1989. Kiss Csaba-Fdrian Csilla

1990. Nagy Attila-Foérian Csilla

1991. Véros Gyorgy-Daké Andrea

1992. Voéros Gyorgy-Dakd Andrea

1993. Banhidi Richard-Férian Csilla

1994,  Voérds Gydrgy-Odor Andrea

1995. Dr Szalai Gyula-Odor Andrea

1996. Dr Szalai Gyula- G.-né Férian Csilla
1997. Dr Szalai Gyula- G.-né Férian Csilla
1998. Banhidi Richard- G.-né Fdrian Csilla
1999. Karolyi Akos- G.-né Férian Csilla Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
2000. Banhidi Richard-Dakoé Andrea DTC-BEAC

2001. Karolyi Akos- G.-né Foérian Csilla DTC-DSI

2002. Banhidi Richard- G.-né Faérian Csilla Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
2003. Csiszér Levente- G.-né Fdrian Csilla Debreceni Tollaslabda Club
2004. Csiszér Levente- G.-né Férian Csilla DTC-DSI

2005. Csiszér Levente-Kovacs Zsuzsanna DTC-DSI

2006. Retkes Csaba - Papp Gabriella ROSCO SE

2007. Szikra Csaba - Adam Krisztina HZSE-ROSCO SE

2008. Horvath Kristof-Keszthelyi Melinda ROSCO SE-H.Zrinyi SE
2009. Szikra Csaba - Adam Krisztina HZSE-ROSCO SE

2010. Téth Henrik - Kovacs Zsuzsanna DTC-DSI-SI
2011. Varga Akos-Varga Orsolya DTC-DSI-SI
2012. Téth Henrik — Fekete Sara Multi Alarm SE
2013. Téth Henrik — Sarosi Laura Multi Alarm SE
2014. Krausz Gergely — Sarosi Laura Multi Alarm SE



